FORM PTO- (Rev. 6-93) ОМВ No. 0         01-06-1999           To ·         100934135	DATION FORM COVER SHEETU.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark OfficeATENTS ONLY12/28/98
	and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> <li>William P. Tanguay</li> </ol>	07R/FINANCE Name: <u>_Ranco_Inc. of Delaware</u> Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: <u>300 Delaware Ave., Suite</u> 1704
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/025,719; 09/025,720; 09/025,498; 0	th a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to w correspondence concerning docu be mailed:</li> </ol>	/hom
Name: <u>SQUIRE, SANDERS &amp; DEMPS</u> Internal Address: <u>Attn: Michael</u>	Enclosed - check no.
Street Address: <u>Two Renaissance</u> <u>40 North Central Ave., Su</u>	Square Reposit account number:
City: <u>Phoenix</u> State: <u>AZ</u> ZIP:	85004-4498       19-3878         (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
05/1999 SBURKS 00000089 195878 09021719 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 701581 160.00 CH	
<ul> <li>9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.     </li> <li>James H. Phillips Reg. No. 24,133         Name of Person Signing     </li> </ul>	
	er of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Five

PATENT REEL: 9671 FRAME: 0966

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter singly and collectively, "ASSIGNOR") of the address(es) indicated below, has/have invented VISUAL INDICATOR FOR IDENTIFYING WHICH OF A PLURALITY OF DANGEROUS CONDITION WARNING DEVICES HAS ISSUED AN AUDIBLE LOW BATTERY WARNING SIGNAL for which application for Letters Patent of the United States [ ] has been executed on even date herewith [X] was filed as U.S. Application No. 09/025,720 on February 18, 1998;

AND WHEREAS, Ranco Inc. of Delaware (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), [X] a corporation [ ] a partnership [ ] a sole proprietor/individual having its principal place of business at 300 Delaware Ave., Suite 1704, Wilmington, DE and a mailing address of 300 Delaware Ave., Suite 1704, Wilmington, DE 19801-1612 is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests the Assistant Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

AND HEREBY AGREES to transfer a like interest upon request of ASSIGNEE, it successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or relating to the invention; and to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers deemed essential by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred,

AGREEING, FURTHERMORE, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

**EXECUTED** as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNOR:

**INVENTOR'S NAME** 

ADDRESS

SIGNATURE

DATE

William P. Tanguay

5730 Dearborn Parkway Downers Grove, IL 60516

William PeterTanging December 11. 1998

PATENT REEL: 9671 FRAME: 0967

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter singly and collectively, "ASSIGNOR") of the address(es) indicated below, has/have invented METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR TESTING A CARBON MONOXIDE SENSOR for which application for Letters Patent of the United States [] has been executed on even date herewith [X] was filed as U.S. Application No. 09/025,719 on February 18, 1998;

AND WHEREAS, Ranco Inc. of Delaware (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), [X] a corporation [] a partnership [] a sole proprietor/individual having its principal place of business at 300 Delaware Ave., Suite 1704, Wilmington, DE and a mailing address of 300 Delaware Ave., Suite 1704, Wilmington, DE 19801-1612 is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests the Assistant Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

AND HEREBY AGREES to transfer a like interest upon request of ASSIGNEE, it successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or relating to the invention; and to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers deemed essential by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred,

AGREEING, FURTHERMORE, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

**EXECUTED** as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNOR:

ADDRESS

SIGNATURE

DATE

INVENTOR'S NAME William P. Tanguay

5730 Dearborn Parkway Downers Grove, IL 60516

William Pite language Dic 1 498

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter singly and collectively, "ASSIGNOR") of the address(es) indicated below, has/have invented DANGEROUS CONDITION WARNING DEVICE INCORPORATING A TIME-LIMITED HUSH MODE OF OPERATION TO DEFEAT AN AUDIBLE LOW BATTERY WARNING SIGNAL for which application for Letters Patent of the United States [ ] has been executed on even date herewith [ X ] was filed as U.S. Application No. 09/025,498 on February 18, 1998;

AND WHEREAS, Ranco Inc. of Delaware (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), [X ] a corporation [ ] a partnership [ ] a sole proprietor/individual having its principal place of business at 300 Delaware Ave., Suite 1704, Wilmington, DE and a mailing address of 300 Delaware Ave., Suite 1704, Wilmington, DE 19801-1612 is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests the Assistant Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

AND HEREBY AGREES to transfer a like interest upon request of ASSIGNEE, it successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or relating to the invention; and to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers deemed essential by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred,

AGREEING, FURTHERMORE, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

**EXECUTED** as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNOR:

**INVENTOR'S NAME** 

ADDRESS

SIGNATURE

DATE

William P. Tanguay

5730 Dearborn Parkway Downers Grove, IL 60516

Willian Pite Targenz Decempor 11. 1998

PATENT REEL: 9671 FRAME: 0969

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter singly and collectively, "ASSIGNOR") of the address(es) indicated below, has/have invented BATTERY SAVING CIRCUIT FOR A DANGEROUS CONDITION WARNING DEVICE for which application for Letters Patent of the United States [ ] has been executed on even date herewith [X] was filed as U.S. Application No. 09/025,590 on February 18, 1998;

AND WHEREAS, Ranco Inc. of Delaware (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), [X ] a corporation [ ] a partnership [ ] a sole proprietor/individual having its principal place of business at 300 Delaware Ave., Suite 1704, Wilmington, DE and a mailing address of 300 Delaware Ave., Suite 1704, Wilmington, DE 19801-1612 is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests the Assistant Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

AND HEREBY AGREES to transfer a like interest upon request of ASSIGNEE, it successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or relating to the invention; and to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers deemed essential by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred,

AGREEING, FURTHERMORE, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

**EXECUTED** as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNOR:

**INVENTOR'S NAME** 

ADDRESS

SIGNATURE

DATE

William P. Tanguay

5730 Dearborn Parkway Downers Grove, IL 60516

William Peter Tariguary December 11 1997

PATENT REEL: 9671 FRAME: 0970

32739v1

**RECORDED: 12/28/1998**